City of Cle Elum 119 West First Street Cle Elum, WA 98922



Telephone: (509) 674-2262 Fax: (509) 674-4097 www.cityofcleelum.com

## PARADE ENTRANT HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

PARADE NAME:

I and those involved with my entry hereby release City of Cle Elum from any and all claims for damages on account of injury to either my person, property or livestock in conjunction with the above event. I hereby agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the Parade and to conduct myself accordingly.			
I acknowledge that I am participating in a parade that requires that I have safe equipment, floats or livestock. I will not do anything that would pose a substantial risk to any participant or spectator at said event and take full responsibility for those in my entry. I also agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless and release said City of Cle Elum therewith from any and all claims or responsibility, whatsoever, in case I should be injured while participating in said event including any injury whatsoever that I may cause to any spectator.			
I agree that the City of Cle Elum are not liable in any way or manner for any injury to me or any injury I should cause or that should occur if I choose to distribute any type of material from the parade route.			
I AGREE THAT I OR THOSE INVOLVED WITH MY ENTRY WILL NOT THROW ANY TYPE OF TREATS OR MATERIAL TO THE CROWD ALONG THE PARADE ROUTE.			
I have read the release and hold harmless agreer the same voluntarily.	nent and agree t	o its terms and have	executed
Parade Entrant Signature:		Date	
Parade Entrant Print Name:			
Address: Street			
City	State	_ Zip:	
Phone:			
E-mail:			